purpose of renovations to Weed Beach, including but not limited to replacing the existing facilities.  The Police Station
project has been restarted, with ground breaking expected in the Spring of 2011.  $7,825,000 of this issue is for the Police
Station renovation and addition. At the January 18, 2011 meeting of the RTM, the amount of bonding authorized for the
Weed Beach project was raised to $3,300,000, with no increase in the overall appropriation.  This project is expected to
resume in the fall of 2011.

21

 On September 28, 2009, the RTM adopted an appropriation and bond authorization of $2,700,000 for the design and
construction of a sewer extension on Goodwives River Road.  The appropriation may be spent for the planning, acquisition
and construction of sewer extensions, upgrade and expansion including a pumping station, interceptor sewers, land
acquisition and easements, and for engineering, administrative, and other expenses related to the project.  $1,115,000 of this
issue is for the Goodwives River Road sewer extension.

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of March 17, 2011 (Pro Forma)

Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt The Bonds All Issues
Year Payments (1,2) Payments Service (1,2) Principal Principal (1,2)

2011  $  6,264,025  $  3,125,879  $   9,389,904  $   -  $   6,264,025
2012 7,144,913 2,939,894   10,084,807   -   7,144,913
2013 7,250,820 2,680,387   9,931,207   -   7,250,820
2014 7,561,745 2,412,343   9,974,087   900,000   8,461,745
2015 7,502,688 2,157,928   9,660,616   1,150,000   8,652,688
2016 7,343,651 1,864,375   9,208,026   1,350,000   8,693,651
2017 7,174,633 1,581,377   8,756,010   1,000,000   8,174,633
2018 6,520,635 1,302,997   7,823,632   1,000,000   7,520,635
2019 5,926,657 1,048,044   6,974,701   1,100,000   7,026,657
2020 5,467,699 846,764   6,314,463   1,100,000   6,567,699
2021 5,286,747 632,187   5,918,935   1,100,000   6,386,747
2022 3,805,000 454,388   4,259,388   1,100,000   4,905,000
2023 3,515,000 311,644   3,826,644   1,100,000   4,615,000
2024 975,000 224,281   1,199,281   1,100,000   2,075,000
2025 1,750,000 171,250   1,921,250   -   1,750,000
2026 975,000 117,000   1,092,000   -   975,000
2027 975,000 78,000   1,053,000   -   975,000
2028 975,000 39,000   1,014,000   -   975,000

 $86,414,211  $21,987,738  $ 108,401,949  $12,000,000  $   98,414,211

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $6,252,936 made by the Town as of March 17, 2011.

(2) Includes sewer debt which is guaranteed by the full faith and credit of the Town.  All of the debt service for sewer rehabilitation bonds is raised
through sewer service charges and is reimbursed to the General Fund from the Sewer Operating Fund.  The majority of the sewer construction bonds is
paid through assessments to the benefiting property owners and is reimbursed to the General Fund by the Sewer Assessment Fund.

Source:  Town Officials.

22

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA